

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

<mark>T# 39/23-24</mark>

Invitation to Bid

The Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan invites sealed bids through **PPRA's e-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System (EPADS)** from the authorized services providers/principal's authorized dealers/distributors/partners/resellers based in Pakistan and registered with Federal Board of Revenue/Respective Revenue Boards for Income Tax and Sales Tax and who are on Active Taxpayers List (Income and Sales tax) of the Federal Board of Revenue/Relevant Tax Authority for:

S. No.	Requirement	Tender Ref. No.
1.	Procurement of Storage solution for DR site in Lahore	T# 39(i)/23-24
2.	Capacity enhancement for IBM Storage FlashSystem 5000	T# 39(ii)/23-24
3.	Acquisition/ Support and Maintenance Services for the WhatsApp and Chatbot Solution	T# 39(iii)/23-24

Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid bond/security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification/rejection of bids etc. against above requirement are available for the interested bidders from the undersigned free of cost and can also be downloaded from https://eprocure.gov.pk/ OR https://eprocure.gov.pk/

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, should be submitted ONLY through EPADS on or before May 07, 2024 by 1100Hrs and will be opened on the same day at 1130Hrs.

In case of any technical difficulty in using EPADS prospective bidders may contact PPRA at https://www.ppra.org.pk/

In case of any query, Admin Department may be contacted on Telephone No. 051-9195477/051-9195437 during office hours (Monday to Friday excluding Public Holidays)

M. Ubaidullah Khalid, Additional Joint Director (Admin) NICL Building, 63 Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area Islamabad